

PROJECT:     Adams County Bridge No. 180  
              Bridge Replacement Carrying CR 825S & CR 650W over the Three Mile Creek  
BIDS RECEIVED ON: February 25, 2025

BASE BID				Apparent Low Bidder																			
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Jutte Exc.		Milestone Contractors LP			Fleming Exc			Pioneer Associates			Morphey Const.						
						Fort Recovery, OH		Fort Wayne, IN			Decatur, IN			Albion, IN			Indianapolis, IN						
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	difference from low	Unit Price	Extended Price	difference from low	Unit Price	Extended Price	difference from low	Unit Price	Extended Price	difference from low				
1	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$40,250.00	\$40,250.00	\$28,250.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	(\$7,350.00)	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00				
2	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$63,325.90	\$63,325.90	\$39,725.90	\$18,255.00	\$18,255.00	(\$5,345.00)	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$13,900.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$36,400.00				
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$24,725.00	\$24,725.00	\$17,225.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	(\$6,000.00)				
4	Clearing of Project Limits	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,330.00	\$25,330.00	\$16,830.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$4,500.00)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	(\$7,000.00)				
5	Utility Relocation, Coordination, Protection	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,999.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,499.00	\$1,405.00	\$1,405.00	\$1,404.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,499.00				
6	Furnish and Install 1.5" Diameter Conduit for Utility Relocation (Approx. 112 LF)	1	LS																				
7	Erosion Control - Perimeter/Channel Protection, Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$191,078.79	\$191,078.79	\$187,578.79	\$55,889.50	\$55,889.50	\$52,389.50	\$337,000.00	\$337,000.00	\$333,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$36,500.00				
8	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$12,500.00)	\$27,075.00	\$27,075.00	(\$5,425.00)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$30,000.00)				
9	General Excavation, Earthwork, and Grading	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$74,553.75	\$74,553.75	\$67,553.75	\$85,900.00	\$85,900.00	\$78,900.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$153,000.00				
10	Class "X" Excavation for Foundations	36	CY	\$ 320.00	\$11,520.00	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$230.00	\$8,280.00	(\$2,520.00)	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	\$6,300.00	(\$4,500.00)	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$0.00				
11	Lean Concrete (2500 psi min.) Leveling Pad for Express Footers	230	CY	\$ 250.00	\$57,500.00	\$165.00	\$37,950.00	\$315.00	\$72,450.00	\$34,500.00	\$550.00	\$126,500.00	\$88,550.00	\$325.00	\$74,750.00	\$36,800.00	\$300.00	\$69,000.00	\$31,050.00				
12	Lean Concrete (2500 psi min.) Fill Between Bedrock and Footers	6	CY	\$ 250.00	\$1,500.00	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$210.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,510.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$210.00				
13	Furnish EXPRESS Foundations (3' Wide Min. x 2' Height Min.) for Arch Units and Wingwalls, Include Reinforcing Steel	1	LS	\$ 52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	(\$24,500.00)	\$71,553.75	\$71,553.75	\$18,553.75	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$71,581.15	\$71,581.15	\$18,581.15				
14	Class "C" Concrete for Foundations	23	CY	\$ 550.00	\$12,650.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$375.00	\$8,625.00	\$4,025.00	\$340.00	\$7,820.00	\$3,220.00				
15	Furnish 88 LF CON/SPAN O-325 (25' Span x 7.67' Rise) - Includes Wingwalls and Headwalls	1	LS	\$ 233,000.00	\$233,000.00	\$247,725.00	\$247,725.00	\$137,720.00	\$137,720.00	(\$110,005.00)	\$397,496.00	\$397,496.00	\$149,771.00	\$212,000.00	\$212,000.00	(\$35,725.00)	\$262,577.03	\$262,577.03	\$14,852.03				
16	Setting of Precast Arch Units, End Treatments, and Foundations	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$82,700.00	\$82,700.00	\$152,235.08	\$152,235.08	\$69,535.08	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$62,700.00)	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	(\$47,700.00)	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	(\$22,700.00)				
17	CON/SPAN Scour Protection – Riprap Method (approx. 264 TONS)	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$19,900.00	\$41,833.60	\$41,833.60	\$33,733.60	\$33,200.00	\$33,200.00	\$25,100.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$31,900.00				
18	Grout Precast Components	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$1,370.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00				
19	Structural Backfill Type III (For Precast Arch and Wingwalls)	1232	CY	\$ 80.00	\$98,560.00	\$38.97	\$48,011.04	\$115.00	\$141,680.00	\$93,668.96	\$43.59	\$53,702.88	\$5,691.84	\$50.00	\$61,600.00	\$13,588.96	\$90.00	\$110,880.00	\$62,868.96				
20	Remove Existing Drainage Structures	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,390.00	\$4,390.00	\$2,390.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	(\$1,000.00)				
21	Furnish and Install 207 LF 18" Diameter Galvanized Steel CMP (Does Not Include Wye/Riser Structure)	207	LF	\$ 100.00	\$20,700.00	\$57.68	\$11,939.76	\$125.00	\$25,875.00	\$13,935.24	\$116.53	\$24,121.71	\$12,181.95	\$55.00	\$11,385.00	(\$554.76)	\$80.00	\$16,560.00	\$4,620.24				
22	Furnish and Install 141 LF 24" Diameter Galvanized Steel CMP (Does Not Include Wye/Riser Structure)	141	LF	\$ 130.00	\$18,330.00	\$77.73	\$10,959.93	\$180.00	\$25,380.00	\$14,420.07	\$117.34	\$16,544.94	\$5,585.01	\$68.00	\$9,588.00	(\$1,371.93)	\$130.00	\$18,330.00	\$7,370.07				
23	Furnish and Install 24" & 18" Wye/Riser Structure	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	(\$100.00)	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00				
24	Inlet Bar Guard for 24" CMP Riser	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$620.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$460.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$725.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00				
25	Structure Backfill for CMP Drainage Structures (Line Items 21, 22, & 23)	247	CY	\$ 80.00	\$19,760.00	\$29.95	\$7,397.65	\$95.00	\$23,465.00	\$16,067.35	\$61.42	\$15,170.74	\$7,773.09	\$55.00	\$13,585.00	\$6,187.35	\$100.00	\$24,700.00	\$17,302.35				
26	6" Compacted Aggregate for Roadway and Field Entrances	116	TON	\$ 55.00	\$6,380.00	\$30.00	\$3,480.00	\$35.00	\$4,060.00	\$580.00	\$38.71	\$4,490.36	\$1,010.36	\$64.00	\$7,424.00	\$3,944.00	\$70.00	\$8,120.00	\$4,640.00				
27	10" Compacted Aggregate for Roadway	407	TON	\$ 55.00	\$22,385.00	\$30.00	\$12,210.00	\$38.00	\$15,466.00	\$3,256.00	\$30.71	\$12,498.97	\$288.97	\$46.00	\$18,722.00	\$6,512.00	\$45.00	\$18,315.00	\$6,105.00				
28	3" HMA Asphalt, Base/Binder for Roadway	129	TON	\$ 180.00	\$23,220.00	\$95.00	\$12,255.00	\$95.00	\$12,255.00	\$0.00	\$172.50	\$22,252.50	\$9,997.50	\$95.00	\$12,255.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$12,255.00	\$0.00				
29	1.5" HMA Asphalt, Surface for Roadway	65	TON	\$ 200.00	\$13,000.00	\$131.00	\$8,515.00	\$131.00	\$8,515.00	\$0.00	\$207.00	\$13,455.00	\$4,940.00	\$131.00	\$8,515.00	\$0.00	\$131.00	\$8,515.00	\$0.00				
30	14.5" Compacted Aggregate for Shoulders	84	TON	\$ 55.00	\$4,620.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$60.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,520.00	\$48.71	\$4,091.64	\$1,571.64	\$55.00	\$4,620.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,520.00				
31	14.5" Compacted Aggregate for Guardrail	160	TON	\$ 55.00	\$8,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$48.71	\$7,793.60	\$2,993.60	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,800.00				
32	Stop Sign – Furnish and Install (Includes post and hardware)	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	(\$150.00)				
33	Road Closed Sign – Furnish and install (Includes post and hardware)	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	(\$50.00)	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,300.00				
34	INDOT Revetment Riprap with 8 oz. Fabric (approx. 83 SY)	68	TON	\$ 75.00	\$5,100.00	\$30.00	\$2,040.00	\$70.00	\$4,760.00	\$2,720.00	\$106.44	\$7,237.92	\$5,197.92	\$70.00	\$4,760.00	\$2,720.00	\$160.00	\$10,880.00	\$8,840.00				
35	INDOT Class 2 Riprap with 8 oz. Fabric (approx. 398 SY)	433	TON	\$ 90.00	\$38,970.00	\$30.00	\$12,990.00	\$125.00	\$54,125.00	\$41,135.00	\$93.08	\$40,303.64	\$27,313.64	\$105.00	\$45,465.00	\$32,475.00	\$125.00	\$54,125.00	\$41,135.00				
36	Guardrail, Nested W-Beam w/ posts, furnish and install	200	LF	\$ 80.00	\$16,000.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$52.50	\$10,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$60.38	\$12,076.00	\$4,676.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$87.00	\$17,400.00	\$10,000.00				
37	Guardrail, Flared End Section, furnish and install	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$140.00	\$143.75	\$575.00	\$215.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$140.00	\$169.00	\$676.00	\$316.00				
38	Restoration (Seeding, Etc.)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	(\$150.00)	\$14,795.91	\$14,795.91	\$11,795.91	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$9,119.82	\$9,119.82	\$6,119.82				
Total Price, Base Bid				\$877,595.00		\$694,594.38		\$1,266,520.77				\$1,194,352.41				\$1,267,399.00				\$1,159,994.00			
				Mean \$1,116,572.11		Apparent Low Bidder			\$571,926.39						\$499,758.03						\$572,804.62		

Certified By:  
Nate Rumschlag, PE & MCM  
Adams County Engineer

